8

9

LRBa2518/1 JEO:jg:jf

## SENATE AMENDMENT 6, TO 1997 ASSEMBLY BILL 221

April 30, 1998 - Offered by Senator Moore.

1	_ <i>P</i>	At the	locations	indicated	, amend	the	bill	as f	oll	ows:
---	------------	--------	-----------	-----------	---------	-----	------	------	-----	------

- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 10: after "unborn" insert "viable".
- 3 **2.** Page 3, line 8: after "unborn" insert "viable".
- **3.** Page 3, line 10: delete "<u>unborn child, as defined in s. 939.75 (1),</u>" and substitute "unborn viable child, as defined in s. 939.75 (1) (a),".
- 4. Page 4, line 1: delete "unborn child, as defined in s. 939.75 (1)," and substitute "unborn viable child, as defined in s. 939.75 (1) (a),".
  - **5.** Page 6, line 1: in both places, after "unborn" insert "viable".
  - **6.** Page 6, line 10: in both places, after "unborn" insert "viable".
- 7. Page 6, line 24: after "unborn" insert "viable".
- 11 **8.** Page 7, line 2: delete lines 2 and 3 and substitute "(2) (b), 940.24 (2) and 12 940.25 (1) (c) to (e) and (1b):

- 1 (a) "Unborn viable child" means any individual of the human species from viability until birth.
- 3 (b) "Viability" has the meaning given in s. 940.15 (1).".
- **9.** Page 7, line 22: on lines 22 and 23, after "unborn" insert "viable".
- 5 **10.** Page 8, line 15: on lines 15, in both places, 16, 18, 19 and 20, after "unborn" 6 insert "viable".
- 7 **11.** Page 9, line 1: on lines 1, 2, in both places, 12, in both places, 13, 16, 20 and 24, after "unborn" insert "viable".
- 9 **12.** Page 10, line 1: on lines 1 and 4, after "unborn" insert "viable".
- 10 **13.** Page 10, line 8: after "unborn" insert "viable".
- 11 **14.** Page 10, line 20: on lines 20 and 22, after "unborn" insert "viable".
- 12 **15.** Page 11, line 24: after "unborn" insert "viable".
- 13 **16.** Page 12, line 2: on lines 2, in both places, and 3, after "**unborn**" insert "**viable**".
- 17. Page 12, line 4: on lines 4, in both places, 5, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15,
  16. 17, 18 and 20, after "unborn" insert "viable".
- 17 **18.** Page 13, line 1: on lines 1, 2, 3, 6, 10, 14, 16 and 19, after "unborn" insert "viable".
- 19. Page 13, line 23: after "unborn" insert "viable".

20 (END)